07-09-2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10342	ttorney Docket No.: 1302-411 (US 226091)		
	Please record the ausched original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Zhiqing Lin Scott Pregont David A. Williams Eric Pohl Shayne J. Landon	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Momentive Performance Materials, Inc. Address: 187 Danbury Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Wilton, CT 06897		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
_			
Security Agreement			
Other			
Execution Date: June 19, 2007 & June 21, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📳 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $06/27/07$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🌃 No			
Additional numbers at	zached? La Yes La No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Fallon	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Fallon DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP 333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Fallon DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Fallon DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP 333 Earle Ovington Blvd. Uniondale, New York 11553	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Fallon DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP 333 Earle Ovington Blvd. Uniondale, New York 11553 U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Fallon DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP 333 Earle Ovington Blvd. Uniondale, New York 11553 U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Fallon DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP 333 Earle Ovington Blvd. Uniondale, New York 11553 U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Fallon DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP 333 Earle Ovington Blvd. Uniondale, New York 11553 U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Peter J. Fallon Reg. No. 58,331	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Fallon DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP 333 Earle Ovington Blvd. Uniondale, New York 11553 U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Peter J. Fallon Reg. No. 58,331 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

PATENT

REEL: 019538 FRAME: 0293

Atty. Docket: 1302-411 (US 226091)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Zhiqing Lin	of ·	New York
David A. Williams	of	New York
Shayne J. Landon	of	New York
Scott Pregont	of	New York
Eric Pohl	of	New York

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 187 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

CURABLE SILYL-CONTAINING POLYMER COMPOSITION CONTAINING PAINT ADHESION ADDITIVE

executed concu	irrently herewith,
filed on	having Serial Number
plications for patent	t and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including
nuations, reexamina	tions and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority
filing of said United	States application, and authorize and request any official
issue patents, to iss	sue any patent on said inventions and improvements
	or its successors or assigns and agree that on request
	at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to
	or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said
provements and test	tify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute
nuation, reexaminat	tion and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
thing possible to aid	d said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to
e proper patent prote	ection for said invention and its improvements in all
	filed on polications for patent nuations, reexaminations of said United issue patents, to issue patents, to issue to said Company, reconsideration, but the representatives of provements and test nuation, reexamination, reex

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 019538 FRAME: 0294

ZHÍQING LIN	A 1-11
Signature:	Date: 6/2/107
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness: T. M. CARROTL	
Signature: TWCam alo	Date: <u>JUNE 21, 2007</u>
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date: <u>2007. 06, 2/</u>
DAVID A. WILLIAMS	
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
SHAYNE J. LANDON	
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness:	•
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
•	••
SCOTT PREGONT	•
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
-	

PATENT REEL: 019538 FRAME: 0295

ZHIQING LIN	•
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
DAVID A. WILLIAMS	
Signature: Day a. Zilliame	Date: June 19, 2007
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness: Keith T- Weller	
Signature: Lt Juli	Date: June 19, 2007
Printed Name of Witness: Jeff Hallen	•
Signature:	Date: June 19, 2007
SHAYNE JAANDON () ()	1
SHAYNE J. ANDON Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	9
Printed Name of Witness: Keith J. Weller	_
	Date: <u>June 19, 2w7</u>
Printed Name of Witness: Jeff Hallow	T
Signature:	Date: June 19, 2007
SCOTT PREGONT	Date: 6/19/2007
Signature:	Date: 6/19/2007
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness: Keith T. Weller	- T . 10 2017
Signature:	Date: June 19, 2007
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Printed Name of Witness: Jeff Hallen	Date: June 19,2007

PATENT REEL: 019538 FRAME: 0296

Atty. Docket: 1302-411 (US 226091)

ERIC POHL ()	
Signature: Colle Coll	Date: June 19; 2007
Witnessed by:	,
Printed Name of Witness: Antonio Chaves	
Signature: Journe Pares	Date: June 19, 2007
Printed Name of Witness: AND TA LISE	
Signature:	Date:
	(
	v

PATENT

REEL: 019538 FRAME: 0297